1)
2)

3)
4)

3)

6)
7)
8)
9)

10)

11)
12)
13)

14)

Borough of Mount Joy
Public Safety Committee
Meeting Agenda
June 26, 2023

Call to order

Roll call — Councilors - [] Fahndrich [ ] Castaldi [_] Eichler [_] Mayor Bradley
[ ] Chief Goshen [ | Borough Manager Pugliese

Adoption of the agenda
Public input period

Approval of the minutes from the May 22, 2023, regular Public Safety Committee
Meeting

FDMIJ Report — FDMI Chief Hamm

EMA Report - Mayor Bradley

PSH Life Lion Report — Manager Adam Marden

Old Business

New Business
a. Parking/Road Study- Pinkerton Road
b. Block party- 300 block W. Donegal Street (road closure} 7/16 1600-2000
¢. Lakes Park noise ordinance exemption requesi- 8/26 1600-2000
d. Winterfest-( Road closure) 12/2 1100-2000

Public input period

Any other matter proper to come before the committee.

Executive Session to discuss personnel/legal matters

Adjournment



