## Borough of Mount Joy Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda June 26, 2023

1)	Call to order
2)	Roll call – Councilors - ☐ Fahndrich ☐ Castaldi ☐ Eichler ☐ Mayor Bradley ☐ Chief Goshen ☐ Borough Manager Pugliese
3)	Adoption of the agenda
4)	Public input period
5)	Approval of the minutes from the May 22, 2023, regular Public Safety Committee Meeting
6)	FDMJ Report – FDMJ Chief Hamm
7)	EMA Report – Mayor Bradley
8)	PSH Life Lion Report – Manager Adam Marden
9)	Old Business
10)	New Business  a. Parking/Road Study- Pinkerton Road  b. Block party- 300 block W. Donegal Street (road closure) 7/16 1600-2000  c. Lakes Park noise ordinance exemption request- 8/26 1600-2000  d. Winterfest-( Road closure) 12/2 1100-2000
11)	Public input period
12)	Any other matter proper to come before the committee.
13)	Executive Session to discuss personnel/legal matters
14)	Adjournment